

2
3 HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB126, AS ENGROSSED
4

5
6
7
8 On page 23, line 5, delete "a retail premises" and
9 insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 the licensed premises of a retailer
11

12 On page 23, lines 11 to 12, delete "retail premises"
13 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

14 premises of the retailer
15

16 On page 23, strike line 22 in its entirety and
17 insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 (5) For any delivery from a manufacturer or brewpub
19 with off-premises retail privileges under Sections 28-3A-6,
20 28-7-18, or 28-4A-3, Code of Alabama 1975, the amount
21 delivered to any individual in any single 24-hour period from
22 that manufacturer or brewpub shall not exceed the amount that
23 manufacturer or brewpub is authorized to sell to any customer
24 each day under Sections 28-3A-6 or 28-4A-3, Code of Alabama
25 1975. For any delivery from any other retailer, all of the
26 following shall apply:

27 a.1. Beer, with the exception of draft beer, may

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

On page 24, lines 10 to 11, delete "an off-premises licensee" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
a retailer licensed for off-premises consumption

On page 25, lines 24 to 25, delete "retail licensee" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
retailer

On page 28, line 5, delete "retail licensee" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
retailer

On page 28, line 20, delete "retail licensee" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
retailer

On page 28, lines 23 to 24, delete "retail licensee" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
retailer

On page 29, line 3, delete "licensed"

On page 29, after line 23, insert a new subsection (k) as follows:

(k) As used in this section, "retailer" has the same meaning as defined in Section 28-3-1, Code of Alabama 1975,

1 and also includes a manufacturer or brewpub with off-premises
2 retail privileges under Sections 28-3A-6, 28-7-18, or 28-4A-3,
3 Code of Alabama 1975.